
Preliminary Adoption  11/19/2025
Final Adoption:         2 0 2 6    S A L E M    T O W N S H I P    B U D G E T
2026-- Assessed Value -$85,582 
General 6 mill   Mach. 1 mill/ Fire 1 mill  
(incr. from 4 mill to 6 mill in 2010)

GENERAL STATE MACHINERY Street Lts FIRE Act 13 EOC Sewage
Health 
Mnt. Recreation

Park 
Initiat.

Seanor 
Grant

Road 
Projects

Sm. Stream 
Discharge

Special 
Projects

Cash Brought Forward 1-1-2026 $2,548,806 512,000 107,174 5,801 5,486 200,816 22,507 1,315,040 152,956 16,452 27,028 0 506 7,570 609,197

300   Taxes  1,723,000 80,000 5,100 80,000
320   Licenses/Permits 100,500
330   Fines 1,000
340   Interest 42,000 6,000 2,000 80 500 1,600 0 6,000 1,600 170 300 0 0 75 0
342   Rents/ Royalties/Refunds 108,900
350   Intergov.Allocat/Grants 224,000 374,301
360   Charges for Services 84,000 186,200
380   Misc./Scrap Revenue/Rfnds 62,750
390   Inter-Fund Transfers 228,000
                              Total Revenue 2,346,150 380,301 82,000 5,180 80,500 1,600 0 192,200 229,600 170 300 0 0 75 0

Revenue & Cash on Hand Brought Fwd 4,894,956 892,301 189,174 10,981 85,986 202,416 22,507 1,507,240 382,556 16,622 27,328 0 506 7,645 609,197

                  E X P E N D I T U R E S

400   General Government 310,350
410   Public Safety 160,500 786,000
420   Health & Welfare 5,000 81,000 33,900
430   Public Works 1,370,510 95,000
431   Street Light Fund 6,000
435   Health Maint. Expenses 228,000 229,500
440   Park Initiative 3,000
450   EOC Cntr/Phone 1,800
450   Recreation
470   Storm Water Management 
480   Misc. / Prop. Acquisition 0
481   Payroll Withholds 175,000
483   Pension Obligation 47,500
483   Emp. 457 Contrib. 10,000
484   Commerc.Ins. & W/Comp 97,000
486   Employee Insurances 27,000
487   Admin fees 300

T O T A L    EXPENDITURES: 2,432,960 786,000 95,000 6,000 81,000 0 0 33,900 229,500 0 0 0 0 0 0

ASSETS 12/31/2026 2,461,996 106,301 94,174 4,981 4,986 202,416 22,507 1,473,340 153,056 16,622 27,328 0 506 7,645 609,197


